PRAIRIE MEADOWS - September 22, 2025 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $10,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING OR

STARTER. or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $100,000. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $100,000. (NW1$

X) Claiming Price: $100,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ducky Drake - 1:02.26 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: $35,500

Available Money: $35,500
Value of Race: $35,500 1st $21,120, 2nd $7,040, 3rd $4,224, 4th $1,760, 5th $1,056, 6th $300
Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Fast
Off at: 7:26 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced
1Aug25 ‘PRM*
6Sep25 1PRM*
18Aug25 ‘PRM*
31Aug25 'PRM*
5Sep25 SPRM*
15Aug25 °PRM®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Rascally Rabbit (Gonzalez,

Elvin)

Practical Joy (Corbett, Glenn)
Crooked as Can Be (Pusac, Alberto)
Summers With Sonya (Roman, Kevin)

Tall Cool One (Tohill, Ken)

Miamante (De La Cruz, Walter)

Fractional Times: 22.18 46.30 58.89

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

(24:12) (12:59) (6:66)

Wgt M/E PP

119 B
119 B
122 B
119 Bb
122 Bf
119 Bb
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Final Time: 1:05.55
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Start

1/4
11/2
51 1/2
3Hea\d
21 1/12

6
22

Str

13 12
4Heald
Head
Head

Fin
1Neck
24 1/2

41 1/2

Winner: Rascally Rabbit, Bay Filly, by Lotsa Mischief out of Hard Buns, by Rock Hard Ten. Foaled Mar 03, 2023 in Arizona.
Breeder: Fleming Thoroughbred Farm LLC & WilliamMatthews Family Trust
Owner: Eikleberry, Kevin, Reunion Racing Stables LLC and Cox, Jeffery

Trainer: Eikleberry, Kevin

Claiming Prices:
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.05*
14.60
39.20

6.00
21.90
60.90

2 - Rascally Rabbit: $100,000; 1 - Crooked as Can Be: $100,000; 3 - Summers With Sonya: $100,000; 5 - Tall Cool
One: $100,000; 4 - Miamante: $100,000;

Total WPS Pool: $35,572

Pgm Horse

2 Rascally Rabbit

6  Practical Joy
1 Crooked as Can Be

Win Place Show Wager Type

2.10 2.10 2.10  $2.00 Exacta
3.60 2.40  $2.00 Quinella
5.20  $0.50 Trifecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

2-6

2-6
2-6-
6-6-
3-6-
6-2
2-6-

1-3

1
2 (3 correct)
6-2 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
7.80
7.00
10.80
23.10
42.55
14.00

412
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Horse Name

Rascally Rabbit
Practical Joy
Crooked as Can Be
Summers With Sonya
Tall Cool One
Miamante

Start 1/4
112
54

32
J12
g5 172

22
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3/8

11

Str

1312
43304
23112
33 1/2
533/4
65 3/4

Fin

1Neck
2Neck
34 3/4
45 3/4
57 1/4
69 1/4

Pool
9,984
1,002
7,947
2,886
7,813
1,996
4,919

Trainers: 2 - Eikleberry, Kevin; 6 - McFarlane, Dan; 1 - McShane, David; 3 - Tracy, Tanner; 5 - Parsons, Riley; 4 - Condon, Schuyler

Comments

pace,widened,held late
ask 1/4,surged,gamely
in range,inside bid
press pace,flatnd lane
2wd upper,no threat
chase 2-3wd,weakend

Owners: 2 - Eikleberry, Kevin, Reunion Racing Stables LLC and Cox, Jeffery; 6 -Michael L. Dye; 1 -David D. McShane; 3 -Jeff Claman; 5 -Francis A.
Heckendorf, Jr.; 4 -Chadwick Moede;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RASCALLY RABBIT advanced after the start and set a pressured pace, edged away from SUMMERS WITH SONYA past the mid-way point around the
turn, saved ground turning for home, widened advantage under right handed pressure then held late over fast gaining runner up. PRACTICAL JOY settled
off the early pace while racing widest up the backstretch, continued along the outside entering the turn, came under a ride going by the quarter pole, hustled
along four wide at the head of the lane, kicked in gamely, surged to the wire but failed to reach the winner in time. CROOKED AS CAN BE was forwardly
placed in opening stages then tracked the early leaders, saved ground around the turn, hustled along the inside through the lane and prevailed for a share.
SUMMERS WITH SONYA applied pressure to RASCALLY RABBIT late on the backstretch, could not remain in touch with rival past the mid-way point
around the turn, came two wide into the upper stretch and flattened out. TALL COOL ONE raced off the early pace, swung two wide into the upper stretch
and never threatened. MIAMANTE chased two to three wide and weakened in the lane. This race had a timing malfunction or discrepancy, and was
re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate time.
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