## PRAIRIE MEADOWS - September 22, 2025 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$10,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING OR STARTER. or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price \$100,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$100,000. (NW1\$

X) Claiming Price: \$100,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ducky Drake - 1:02.26 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$35,500

Available Money: \$35,500

Value of Race: \$35,500 1st \$21,120, 2nd \$7,040, 3rd \$4,224, 4th \$1,760, 5th \$1,056, 6th \$300

Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:26 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1Aug25 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	2	Rascally Rabbit (Gonzalez, Elvin)	119	В	2	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	0.05*	pace,widened,held late
6Sep25 11PRM4	6	Practical Joy (Corbett, Glenn)	119	В	6	1	51 1/2	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	14.60	ask 1/4, surged, gamely
18Aug25 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	1	Crooked as Can Be (Pusac, Alberto)	122	В	1	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	39.20	in range,inside bid
31Aug25 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	3	Summers With Sonya (Roman, Kevin)	119	Вb	3	4	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^{3}$	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6.00	press pace,flatnd lane
5Sep25 <sup>5</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	5	Tall Cool One (Tohill, Ken)	122	Βf	5	6	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	21.90	2wd upper,no threat
15Aug25	4	Miamante (De La Cruz, Walter)	119	Вb	4	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6	6	60.90	chase 2-3wd,weakend

Fractional Times: 22.18 46.30 58.89 Final Time: 1:05.55

**Split Times:** (24:12) (12:59) (6:66)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Rascally Rabbit, Bay Filly, by Lotsa Mischief out of Hard Buns, by Rock Hard Ten. Foaled Mar 03, 2023 in Arizona.

**Breeder:** Fleming Thoroughbred Farm LLC & WilliamMatthews Family Trust **Owner:** Eikleberry, Kevin, Reunion Racing Stables LLC and Cox, Jeffery

Trainer: Eikleberry, Kevin

Claiming Prices: 2 - Rascally Rabbit: \$100,000; 1 - Crooked as Can Be: \$100,000; 3 - Summers With Sonya: \$100,000; 5 - Tall Cool

One: \$100,000; 4 - Miamante: \$100,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$35,572

Pgm	Horse	VV
2	Rascally Rabbit	2.1
6	Practical Joy	
1	Crooked as Can Be	

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2.10	2.10	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	2-6	7.80	9,984
	3.60	2.40	\$2.00 Quinella	2-6	7.00	1,002
		5.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-6-1	10.80	7,947
			\$0.50 Pick 3	6-6-2 (3 correct)	23.10	2,886
			\$0.50 Pick 4	3-6-6-2 (4 correct)	42.55	7,813
			\$2.00 Daily Double	6-2	14.00	1,996
			\$0.10 Superfecta	2-6-1-3	4.12	4,919

## **Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
2	Rascally Rabbit	2	11/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	13 1/2	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
	Practical Joy	1	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
1	Crooked as Can Be	3	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	3 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
3	Summers With Sonya	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5 3/4</sup>
5	Tall Cool One	6	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup> 1/4
4	Miamante	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 2 - Eikleberry, Kevin; 6 - McFarlane, Dan; 1 - McShane, David; 3 - Tracy, Tanner; 5 - Parsons, Riley; 4 - Condon, Schuyler

Owners: 2 - Eikleberry, Kevin, Reunion Racing Stables LLC and Cox, Jeffery; 6 -Michael L. Dye; 1 -David D. McShane; 3 -Jeff Claman; 5 -Francis A. Heckendorf, Jr.; 4 -Chadwick Moede;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RASCALLY RABBIT advanced after the start and set a pressured pace, edged away from SUMMERS WITH SONYA past the mid-way point around the turn, saved ground turning for home, widened advantage under right handed pressure then held late over fast gaining runner up. PRACTICAL JOY settled off the early pace while racing widest up the backstretch, continued along the outside entering the turn, came under a ride going by the quarter pole, hustled along four wide at the head of the lane, kicked in gamely, surged to the wire but failed to reach the winner in time. CROOKED AS CAN BE was forwardly placed in opening stages then tracked the early leaders, saved ground around the turn, hustled along the inside through the lane and prevailed for a share. SUMMERS WITH SONYA applied pressure to RASCALLY RABBIT late on the backstretch, could not remain in touch with rival past the mid-way point around the turn, came two wide into the upper stretch and flattened out. TALL COOL ONE raced off the early pace, swung two wide into the upper stretch and never threatened. MIAMANTE chased two to three wide and weakened in the lane. This race had a timing malfunction or discrepancy, and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate time.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.